SEQUOIAS CCD Business

JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY (JPA)

The Vice President of Administrative Services or designee will serve as the District representative on Joint Powers Authority (JPA) Boards. JPA's exist as entities permitted under the laws of California, whereby two or more public authorities (local governments or districts) may jointly exercise any power common to all of them. These entities function to provide services to the College of the Sequoias at a cost less than would result with a for-profit company.

College of the Sequoias is currently a member of:

- 1. Community College League of California Retiree Health Benefits Program Joint Powers Authority (JPA)
- 2. Tulare County Workers' Compensation Joint Powers Authority (JPA)
- 3. Statewide Association of Community Colleges Property and Liability Joint Powers Authority (JPA)

References: Educ. Code Section 81602

Adopted: September 9, 2008 Revised: February 12, 2018